2000 CENSUS SUMMARY FILE 1 DEMOGRAPHIC CHARACTERISTICS

SCHOOL DISTRICT PROFILE

School District: 04458--0AKWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Male Householders
Female Householders

2-or-More Person Households

Family Households

Married Couple Families

With Own Children Under Age 18 Years
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years

Other Families

Male Householder, No Wife Present
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Female Householder, No Husband Present
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years

Nonfamily Households
Male Householders
Female Householders

Subtotal of Households with Own Children
Under Age 18 Years

Living Arrangements of Persons Under Age 18 Years

Total

In Households
Householder or Spouse
Related Child

Own Child

In Married Couple Family

In Other Family

Male Householder, No Wife

Female Householder, No Husband

Other Relatives
Grandchild
Other Relatives

Total Population 9,215
Persons of Only One Race 9,146
White 8,976
Black/African American 44
American Indian/Alaskan Native 6
Asian 90
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 3
Some Other Race 27
Person of Two or More Races 69
Hispanic/Latino Population (All Races) 111
Sex by Age (Persons Under 20 Years 0ld)
Total Male Female
Under 1 Year 127 55 72
1 Year 126 58 68
2 Years 122 62 60
3 Years 144 76 68
4 Years 143 69 74
5 Years 160 87 73
6 Years 167 86 81
7 Years 149 72 77
8 Years 146 75 71
9 Years 171 96 75
10 Years 161 83 78
11 Years 171 81 90
12 Years 156 72 84
13 Years 148 66 82
14 Years 158 87 71
15 Years 165 75 90
16 Years 131 65 66
17 Years 139 68 71
18 Years 121 72 49
19 Years 55 28 27
Person in Households 9,174
Total Housing Units 3,815
Occupied (i.e., households) 3,633
Vacant 182
Person per
Household
Tenure: Total Households 3,633 2.53
Owner Occupied 3,038 2.66
Renter Occupied 595 1.84
Households by Size: Total 3,633
1-Person Households 955
2-Person Households 1,183
3-Person Households 585
4-Person Households 571
5-Person Households 247
6-Person Households 75
7-or-More Person Households 17

Source: 2000 Census of Population and Housing, Summary

Nonrelatives

In Group Quarters
Institutionalized Population
Noninstitutionalized Population

Household Type by Age of Householder

Total
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder

15-24 Years
25-34 Years
35-44 Years
45-54 Years
55-64 Years
65-64 Years
75-84 Years
85 & Over

Total
3,633
52
449
881
893
501
376
347
134

Family
2,597
20

307
737
726
363
238
162

44

Presence of Own Children by Household Size and Type
Total
1-Person Households

3,633
955
311
644

2,678

2,597

2,246

1,157

1,089
351

62
31
31
289
200
89
81
45
36

1,388

2,684
2,684

2,675
2,645
2,287
358
45
313
30

21

O O O W

Non-
Family
1,036
32
142
144
167
138
138
185
90
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